UCLA (11-9, 3-4) -vs- Oregon (14-6, 4-3)
01/24/15 at Matthew Knight Arena, Eugene, Ore.

_II?_ate: 216%4;'\1/'5 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 7301 UCLA 31 33 64
Site: Matthew Knight Arena, Eugene, Ore. Oregon 46 36 82
Referees: Larry Spaulding, Michael Eggers, D.G. Nelson
UCLA 64
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Powell, Norman * 38 7-14 0-1 9-11 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 23
20 Alford, Bryce * 38 6-16 3-10 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 15
5 Looney, Kevon * 27 7-9 1-1 0-0 3-5 8 5 0 1 0 0 15
40 Welsh, Thomas * 28 2-8 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 1 1 0 4
10 Hamilton, Isaac * 34 1-7 0-2 0-2 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
14  Goloman, Gyorgy 21 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 1 5
22 Allen, Noah 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 5-17 9-13 12-16 28 15 8 7 1 2 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28 42.86 % 4-10 40.00 % 3-7 42.86 %
Second Half 13-33 39.39 % 1-7 14.29 % 6-6 100.00 %
Total 25-61 41.0% 5-17 294 % 9-13 69.2 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 O
Oregon 82
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Young, Joseph * 35 7-11 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 4 0 0 16
23  Cook, Elgin * 29 4-9 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 3 11
14 Rorie, Ahmaad * 28 4-4 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 0 10
15 Abdul-Bassit, Jalil * 20 4-9 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 (0] 0 0 10
1 Bell, Jordan * 32 34 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 1 5 1 2 0 6
0 Benjamin, Dwayne 19 6-6 3-3 0-1 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 0 15
24  Brooks, Dillon 18 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
25 Chandler, Michael 4 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 (0] 0 0 4
41  Sorkin, Roman 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0] 0 2
2 Benson, Casey 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-53 9-13 7-10 6-25 31 14 16 10 2 3 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-28 42.86 % 4-10 40.00 % 3-7 42.86 %
Second Half 13-33 39.39 % 1-7 14.29 % 6-6 100.00 %
Total 33-53 62.3 % 9-13 69.2 % 7-10 70.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 29

Points off Turnovers: 9

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 21 1st-03:55

Fast Break Points: 2



First Half Box Score

UCLA 31
##  Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Powell, Norman 18 2-7 0-1 3-5 1-0 1 1 1 (0] 0 1 7
20  Alford, Bryce 20 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0] 1 0 0 11
5 Looney, Kevon 19 4-6 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0] 1 0 0 9
40  Welsh, Thomas 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0] 1 0 0 2
10 Hamilton, Isaac 17 1-4 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
14  Goloman, Gyorgy 6 0O-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 6] 0 0
22  Allen, Noah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-61 5-17 9-13 12-16 28 15 8 7 1 2 64
42.9 % 40.0 % 42.9 %
Oregon 46
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Young, Joseph 18 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 (0] 0] 0 2 0 0 7
23  Cook, Elgin 14 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0] 3 0 2 8
14  Rorie, Ahmaad 14 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 7
15  Abdul-Bassit, Jalil 9 34 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0] 0 0 0 8
1 Bell, Jordan 19 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 3 1 1 0 2
0 Benjamin, Dwayne 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 6] 6] 0 8
24 Brooks, Dillon 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
25 Chandler, Michael 1 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 2
41  Sorkin, Roman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] (0] (0} 0 0
2 Benson, Casey 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 6] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 33-53 9-13 7-10 6-25 31 14 16 10 2 3 82
75.0 % 85.7 % 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score

UCLA 33
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Powell, Norman 20 5-7 0-0 6-6 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 16
20  Alford, Bryce 18 2-9 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 (0} 0 4
5 Looney, Kevon 8 33 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 6
40 Welsh, Thomas 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 (0] 0 1 0 2
10  Hamilton, Isaac 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Goloman, Gyorgy 15 24 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 (0] 1 0 1 5
22  Allen, Noah 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-61 5-17 9-13 12-16 28 15 8 7 1 2 64
39.4 % 14.3 % 100.0 %
Oregon 36
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Young, Joseph 17 4-8 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 9
23  Cook, Elgin 15 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 (0] (0} 1 3
14  Rorie, Ahmaad 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 3
15  Abdul-Bassit, Jalil 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0] (0] (0} 0 2
1 Bell, Jordan 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0] 2 0 1 0 4
0 Benjamin, Dwayne 11 3-3 1-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 1 (0] 0 0 7
24  Brooks, Dillon 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 4
25 Chandler, Michael 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] (0] (0} 0 2
41  Sorkin, Roman 1 11 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 6] 6] 0 2
2 Benson, Casey 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 33-53 9-13 7-10 6-25 31 14 16 10 2 3 82

51.7 % 50.0 % 60.0 %



VISITORS: UCLA

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon

REBOUND DEF by WELSH,THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by LOONEY,KEVON

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,NORMAN

FOUL by POWELL,NORMAN

GOOD JUMPER by LOONEY,KEVON

GOOD JUMPER by WELSH, THOMAS
ASSIST by HAMILTON,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE

FOUL by HAMILTON,ISAAC

TURNOVER by HAMILTON,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,NORMAN
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by WELSH,THOMAS
FOUL by WELSH,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by GOLOMAN,GYORGY
SUB OUT by WELSH,THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,NORMAN

STEAL by POWELL,NORMAN

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,ISAAC
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,NORMAN
TURNOVER by LOONEY,KEVON
FOUL by LOONEY,KEVON

TURNOVER by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

MISS 3PTR by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

19:30

19:06
18:37
18:22
18:19
17:46
17:27
17:08
16:50
16:40
16:26
16:21
16:12
16:05
15:51

15:48
15:20
15:13
15:02
14:52
14:52
14:52
14:52
14:52
14:52
14:43
14:43
14:24
14:23
14:23
14:05
13:56
13:55
13:52
13:51
13:51
13:26
13:06
13:05
13:02
12:44
12:44
12:44
12:42

0-2

2-4
2-6
4-6

4-8

7-8
7-11

7-14

7-16

H2

H4
H2
H4
H2

H 4

H1
H 4

H7

H9

MISS JUMPER by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL

REBOUND DEF by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
GOOD JUMPER by RORIE,AHMAAD

REBOUND DEF by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,JOSEPH

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,ELGIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RORIE,AHMAAD

REBOUND DEF by RORIE,AHMAAD

TURNOVER by YOUNG,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by COOK,ELGIN

REBOUND OFF by BELL,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELL,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by RORIE,AHMAAD
ASSIST by BELL,JORDAN
FOUL by RORIE,AHMAAD

SUB IN by BROOKS,DILLON

SUB IN by BENSON,CASEY

SUB OUT by RORIE,AHMAAD

SUB OUT by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL

MISS LAYUP by COOK,ELGIN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,ELGIN
TURNOVER by COOK,ELGIN

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,JOSEPH
ASSIST by BENSON,CASEY

STEAL by COOK,ELGIN

GOOD DUNK by BELL,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENSON,CASEY

FOUL by BENSON,CASEY

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE

SUB OUT by COOK,ELGIN



SUB IN by ALLEN,NOAH
SUB OUT by HAMILTON, ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by ALFORD,BRYCE
ASSIST by ALLEN,NOAH
FOUL by ALLEN,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,KEVON
FOUL by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

TURNOVER by GOLOMAN,GYORGY
SUB IN by WELSH, THOMAS
SUB OUT by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN
MISS FT by POWELL,NORMAN

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,NORMAN
REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,KEVON
GOOD TIPIN by LOONEY,KEVON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WELSH,THOMAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HAMILTON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by POWELL,NORMAN

MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by LOONEY,KEVON
ASSIST by HAMILTON,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by LOONEY,KEVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,NOAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by POWELL,NORMAN

SUB IN by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

SUB OUT by LOONEY,KEVON

SUB OUT by ALLEN,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,NORMAN(in the paint)

9-16

9-17
9-18

10-18

10-20

12-20
12-23

12-25

12-27

15-27

15-29
17-29

19-29

H7

H8
H9

H8

H 10

H8
H11

H 13

H 15

H12

H 14
H12

H 10

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JORDAN
TURNOVER by BELL,JORDAN

SUB IN by CHANDLER,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by BELL,JORDAN
FOUL by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
SUB IN by RORIE,AHMAAD
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JOSEPH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by YOUNG,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by BENSON,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by CHANDLER,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by CHANDLER,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by YOUNG,JOSEPH
FOUL by CHANDLER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JORDAN

SUB IN by BELL,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CHANDLER,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by RORIE,AHMAAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE

GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
ASSIST by RORIE,AHMAAD

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,DILLON(in the paint)

SUB IN by COOK,ELGIN
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE

REBOUND DEF by RORIE,AHMAAD
GOOD DUNK by COOK,ELGIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS,DILLON

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,DILLON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COOK,ELGIN

FOUL by BROOKS,DILLON



GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN

FOUL by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

SUB IN by LOONEY,KEVON
SUB OUT by GOLOMAN,GYORGY
MISS JUMPER by LOONEY,KEVON

TURNOVER by ALFORD,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,ISAAC

MISS FT by POWELL,NORMAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN

MISS FT by HAMILTON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HAMILTON,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON, ISAAC(in the paint)
FOUL by WELSH,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,KEVON

GOOD 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE
ASSIST by POWELL,NORMAN

REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON, ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by WELSH,THOMAS

SUB IN by GOLOMAN,GYORGY
SUB OUT by WELSH,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,NORMAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE

19 20-29 HO9
19 SUB IN by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
19 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DILLON
55
55 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by COOK,ELGIN
55 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by COOK,ELGIN
55
55
28
REBOUND DEF by RORIE,AHMAAD
14 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
ASSIST by BELL,JORDAN
52
50 STEAL by COOK,ELGIN
48 TURNOVER by COOK,ELGIN
48 FOUL by COOK,ELGIN
34
REBOUND DEF by COOK,ELGIN
15 20-36 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,ELGIN
59 FOUL by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
59
59 21-36 H 15
59 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
59 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JOSEPH
46 21-39 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
ASSIST by RORIE,AHMAAD
15 FOUL by BELL,JORDAN
15
15
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DILLON
15 SUB IN by BROOKS,DILLON
15 SUB OUT by COOK,ELGIN
55 21-42 H21 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
ASSIST by RORIE,AHMAAD
41 23-42 H 19
19
19 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
19 MISS FT by BELL,JORDAN
19 SUB IN by BENSON,CASEY
19 SUB IN by YOUNG,JOSEPH
19 SUB OUT by RORIE,AHMAAD
19 SUB OUT by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
05 26-42 H 16
52 MISS JUMPER by BELL,JORDAN
44
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,CASEY
36 26-44 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JOSEPH(in the paint)
12
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DILLON
:52 TURNOVER by BROOKS,DILLON
:52
:52
52 SUB IN by COOK,ELGIN
:52 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DILLON
:34 28-44 H 16
:08 28-46 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
:53 31-46 H 15



REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,KEVON
MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,KEVON
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,NORMAN

MISS 3PTR by BENSON,CASEY

BLOCK by BELL,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UCLA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
19:30 MISS JUMPER by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
REBOUND DEF by WELSH,THOMAS -
MISS JUMPER by LOONEY,KEVON 19:06
- REBOUND DEF by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
18:37 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by RORIE,AHMAAD
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,NORMAN 18:22
- REBOUND DEF by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
FOUL by POWELL,NORMAN 18:19
17:46 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,JOSEPH
GOOD JUMPER by LOONEY,KEVON 17:27 2-4 H 2
17:08 2-6 H4 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,ELGIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WELSH,THOMAS 16:50 4-6 H 2
ASSIST by HAMILTON,ISAAC -
16:40 TURNOVER by RORIE,AHMAAD
MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE 16:26
- REBOUND DEF by RORIE,AHMAAD
FOUL by HAMILTON,ISAAC 16:21
16:12 TURNOVER by YOUNG,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by HAMILTON,ISAAC 16:05
15:51 MISS JUMPER by COOK,ELGIN
- REBOUND OFF by BELL,JORDAN
15:48 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BELL,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,NORMAN 15:20
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,ISAAC -
GOOD 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE 15:13 7-8 H1
15:02 7-11 H4 GOOD 3PTR by RORIE,AHMAAD
- ASSIST by BELL,JORDAN
14:52 FOUL by RORIE,AHMAAD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:52
14:52 SUB IN by BROOKS,DILLON
14:52 SUB IN by BENSON,CASEY
14:52 SUB OUT by RORIE,AHMAAD
14:52 SUB OUT by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
TURNOVER by WELSH,THOMAS 14:43
FOUL by WELSH,THOMAS 14:43
14:24 MISS LAYUP by COOK,ELGIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
SUB IN by GOLOMAN,GYORGY 14:23
SUB OUT by WELSH, THOMAS 14:23
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,NORMAN 14:05
- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ELGIN
13:56 TURNOVER by COOK,ELGIN
STEAL by POWELL,NORMAN 13:55
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,ISAAC 13:52
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,NORMAN -
TURNOVER by LOONEY,KEVON 13:51
FOUL by LOONEY,KEVON 13:51
13:26 7-14 H7 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,JOSEPH

ASSIST by BENSON,CASEY



TURNOVER by GOLOMAN,GYORGY 13:06
13:05 STEAL by COOK,ELGIN
13:02 7-16 H9 GOOD DUNK by BELL,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BENSON,CASEY

12:44 FOUL by BENSON,CASEY
12:44 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
12:44 SUB OUT by COOK,ELGIN

MISS 3PTR by GOLOMAN,GYORGY 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,JORDAN

12:25 TURNOVER by BELL,JORDAN

SUB IN by ALLEN,NOAH 12:25

SUB OUT by HAMILTON, ISAAC 12:25
12:25 SUB IN by CHANDLER,MICHAEL
12:25 SUB OUT by BELL,JORDAN
11:59 FOUL by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
11:59 SUB IN by RORIE,AHMAAD
11:59 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JOSEPH

GOOD JUMPER by ALFORD,BRYCE 11:58 9-16 H7

ASSIST by ALLEN,NOAH --

FOUL by ALLEN,NOAH 11:28
11:28 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:28 SUB IN by YOUNG,JOSEPH
11:28 SUB OUT by BENSON,CASEY
11:26 MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,KEVON --

FOUL by GOLOMAN,GYORGY 11:24
11:24 9-17 H8 GOOD FT by CHANDLER,MICHAEL
11:24 9-18 H9 GOOD FT by CHANDLER,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by GOLOMAN,GYORGY 11:24
SUB IN by WELSH, THOMAS 11:24
SUB OUT by GOLOMAN,GYORGY 11:24
11:19 TURNOVER by YOUNG,JOSEPH
11:01 FOUL by CHANDLER,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN 11:01 10-18 HS8
MISS FT by POWELL,NORMAN 11:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,JORDAN
11:01 SUB IN by BELL,JORDAN
11:01 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,MICHAEL

10:38 10-20 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RORIE,AHMAAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,NORMAN 10:17
REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,KEVON --
GOOD TIPIN by LOONEY,KEVON(in the paint) 10:15 12-20 HS8

09:59 12-23 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
-- ASSIST by RORIE,AHMAAD
MISS JUMPER by WELSH,THOMAS 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
09:24 12-25 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,DILLON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:24
SUB IN by HAMILTON, ISAAC 09:24
SUB OUT by POWELL,NORMAN 09:24
09:24 SUB IN by COOK,ELGIN
09:24 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RORIE,AHMAAD
09:02 12-27 H 15 GOOD DUNK by COOK,ELGIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROOKS,DILLON
GOOD 3PTR by LOONEY,KEVON 08:50 15-27 H12
ASSIST by HAMILTON,ISAAC --
08:32 15-29 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,DILLON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LOONEY,KEVON(in the paint) 08:06 17-29 H 12
ASSIST by ALLEN,NOAH --



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by POWELL,NORMAN

SUB IN by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

SUB OUT by LOONEY,KEVON

SUB OUT by ALLEN,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,NORMAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN

FOUL by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

SUB IN by LOONEY,KEVON
SUB OUT by GOLOMAN,GYORGY
MISS JUMPER by LOONEY,KEVON

TURNOVER by ALFORD,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,ISAAC

MISS FT by POWELL,NORMAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN

MISS FT by HAMILTON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HAMILTON,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON, ISAAC(in the paint)
FOUL by WELSH,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,KEVON

GOOD 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE
ASSIST by POWELL,NORMAN

REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by WELSH,THOMAS

19-29 H 10

20-29 HO9

20-30 H 10

20-31 H11

20-34 H14

20-36 H 16

21-36 H 15

21-39 H 18

21-42 H21

23-42 H19

26-42 H 16

26-44 H 18

TURNOVER by COOK,ELGIN

FOUL by BROOKS,DILLON

SUB IN by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
SUB OUT by BROOKS,DILLON

GOOD FT by COOK,ELGIN
GOOD FT by COOK,ELGIN

REBOUND DEF by RORIE,AHMAAD
GOOD 3PTR by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
ASSIST by BELL,JORDAN

STEAL by COOK,ELGIN
TURNOVER by COOK,ELGIN
FOUL by COOK,ELGIN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,ELGIN
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,ELGIN
FOUL by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE

SUB OUT by YOUNG,JOSEPH

GOOD 3PTR by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
ASSIST by RORIE,AHMAAD

FOUL by BELL,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DILLON
SUB IN by BROOKS,DILLON

SUB OUT by COOK,ELGIN

GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
ASSIST by RORIE,AHMAAD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by BELL,JORDAN
SUB IN by BENSON,CASEY
SUB IN by YOUNG,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by RORIE,AHMAAD
SUB OUT by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL

MISS JUMPER by BELL,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,CASEY

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JOSEPH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DILLON



SUB IN by GOLOMAN,GYORGY
SUB OUT by WELSH,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,NORMAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,KEVON
MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,KEVON
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,NORMAN

GOOD LAYUP by LOONEY,KEVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALFORD,BRYCE

FOUL by WELSH,THOMAS

SUB IN by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

SUB OUT by WELSH,THOMAS

FOUL by LOONEY,KEVON

GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN
GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN
FOUL by POWELL,NORMAN

GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,NORMAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALFORD,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,NORMAN

FOUL by LOONEY,KEVON

REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,KEVON
GOOD LAYUP by LOONEY,KEVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOLOMAN,GYORGY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN
GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN

FOUL by LOONEY,KEVON

REBOUND DEF by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

SUB IN by ALLEN,NOAH

SUB OUT by LOONEY,KEVON

GOOD LAYUP by GOLOMAN,GYORGY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,NOAH

28-44
28-46
31-46

33-46

33-49

34-49

35-49

35-51

37-51

37-53

39-53
39-56

41-56

43-56

44-56
45-56
45-58

47-58

47-60

H 16
H 18
H 15

H 16
H 14
H 16

H 14

H 13

H12
H11
H13

H11

H13

TURNOVER by BROOKS,DILLON

SUB IN by COOK,ELGIN

SUB OUT by BROOKS,DILLON

GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE

MISS 3PTR by BENSON,CASEY

BLOCK by BELL,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RORIE,AHMAAD
ASSIST by BELL,JORDAN
FOUL by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,ELGIN

GOOD JUMPER by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,JOSEPH
ASSIST by COOK,ELGIN

MISS JUMPER by COOK,ELGIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BROOKS,DILLON

SUB OUT by BELL,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JOSEPH

MISS LAYUP by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
SUB IN by BENSON,CASEY

SUB OUT by RORIE,AHMAAD

SUB OUT by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
FOUL by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE

GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE(in the paint)

MISS FT by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,JOSEPH



-- ASSIST by COOK,ELGIN
MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE 14:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,CASEY
13:54 47-62 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DILLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BENSON,CASEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:48
GOOD LAYUP by ALFORD,BRYCE(in the paint) 13:23 49-62 H 13
FOUL by GOLOMAN,GYORGY 13:15
13:15 MISS FT by COOK,ELGIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:15 49-63 H 14 GOOD FT by COOK,ELGIN

13:15 SUB IN by BELL,JORDAN
13:15 SUB OUT by COOK,ELGIN
MISS JUMPER by ALFORD,BRYCE 13:00
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,NORMAN --
MISS TIPIN by POWELL,NORMAN 12:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
12:49 FOUL by BENSON,CASEY
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,NOAH 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JOSEPH
12:30 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,DILLON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by WELSH, THOMAS 12:27
SUB OUT by GOLOMAN,GYORGY 12:27
12:11 49-66 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
-- ASSIST by BELL,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by WELSH,THOMAS 11:48
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JOSEPH
11:39 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE 11:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
11:14 49-68 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JOSEPH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:10

SUB IN by LOONEY,KEVON 11:10

SUB OUT by ALLEN,NOAH 11:10
11:10 SUB IN by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
11:10 SUB IN by CHANDLER,MICHAEL
11:10 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JOSEPH
11:10 SUB OUT by BELL,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by WELSH,THOMAS 10:56

REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,KEVON --

GOOD TIPIN by LOONEY,KEVON(in the paint) 10:53 51-68 H 17

10:34 51-70 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CHANDLER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 10:20
MISS LAYUP by ALFORD,BRYCE 10:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,MICHAEL
09:39 MISS JUMPER by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
REBOUND DEF by WELSH,THOMAS --
09:28 FOUL by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN 09:28 52-70 H 18
GOOD FT by POWELL,NORMAN 09:28 53-70 H17
09:28 SUB IN by RORIE,AHMAAD
09:28 SUB IN by YOUNG,JOSEPH
09:28 SUB OUT by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL
09:28 SUB OUT by BENSON,CASEY
08:56 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,NORMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,NORMAN(in the paint) 08:45 55-70 H 15
08:08 MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,KEVON --



MISS JUMPER by ALFORD,BRYCE

FOUL by LOONEY,KEVON

SUB IN by GOLOMAN,GYORGY
SUB OUT by LOONEY,KEVON

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON, ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,NORMAN

GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,NORMAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WELSH,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,NORMAN
MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by GOLOMAN,GYORGY
MISS TIPIN by GOLOMAN,GYORGY
REBOUND OFF by WELSH, THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,ISAAC
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,ISAAC

STEAL by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

SUB IN by ALLEN,NOAH

SUB OUT by ALFORD,BRYCE

TURNOVER by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by WELSH,THOMAS
GOOD TIPIN by WELSH,THOMAS(in the paint)

SUB IN by ALFORD,BRYCE
SUB OUT by HAMILTON, ISAAC

BLOCK by WELSH,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

ASSIST by ALFORD,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by WELSH,THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,BRYCE

55-71
55-72

55-74

55-76
57-76

57-78

59-78

59-80
62-80

H 16
H17

H 19

H21
H 19

H 21

H 19

H 21
H 18

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROOKS,DILLON
GOOD FT by BROOKS,DILLON

SUB IN by BELL,JORDAN

SUB IN by COOK,ELGIN

SUB OUT by CHANDLER,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by BROOKS,DILLON

BLOCK by BELL,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JOSEPH

MISS LAYUP by COOK,ELGIN

REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE

GOOD DUNK by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by YOUNG,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JORDAN
TURNOVER by YOUNG,JOSEPH

FOUL by YOUNG,JOSEPH

SUB IN by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DWAYNE
STEAL by COOK,ELGIN

MISS JUMPER by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL

REBOUND OFF by BELL,JORDAN
GOOD TIPIN by BELL,JORDAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by COOK,ELGIN

REBOUND OFF by BELL,JORDAN

GOOD TIPIN by BELL,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ABDUL-BASSIT,JALIL



REBOUND OFF by WELSH, THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

REBOUND DEF by GOLOMAN,GYORGY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WELSH,THOMAS

GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,NORMAN

01:58

01:25
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
00:55
00:38 62-82 H 20
00:26 64-82 H 18

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JOSEPH

FOUL by RORIE,AHMAAD

SUB IN by SORKIN,ROMAN
SUB IN by BENSON,CASEY
SUB OUT by BELL,JORDAN
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by SORKIN,ROMAN
GOOD JUMPER by SORKIN,ROMAN



